CH \$115.00 465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Procter & Gamble Company		10/05/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whirlpool Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Renaissance Drive	
Internal Address:	uite 101	
City:	t. Joseph	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49085	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

P	roperty Type	Number	Word Mark
Regist	ration Number:	4656834	AWAKEN
Regist	ration Number:	4656835	RECHARGE
Regist	ration Number:	4641525	SWASH
Regist	ration Number:	4656836	UNWIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: whirlpool properties@whirlpool.com

Correspondent Name: Whirlpool Properties, Inc.

Address Line 1: 500 Renaissance Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: St. Joseph, MICHIGAN 49085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamara A. Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Tamara A. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks PG Company#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Trademarks PG Company#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks PG Company#page3.tif

OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, an American Company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, having its principal offices

at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, 45202 Ohio, United States of America (Assignor), has

adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of various trademarks including those trademarks listed

on Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Whirlpool Properties, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, having its principal offices at 500

Renaissance Drive, Suite 101, St. Joseph, 49085 Michigan, United States of America (Assignee),

is desirous of acquiring all rights to said trademarks, including all common-law rights thereto, in

all jurisdictions where such trademarks exist;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to

U.S. \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns

to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks set

forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks

and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common law and other rights, all

claims, demands, and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may

hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and any applications and

registrations therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its

successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any additional documents necessary to complete

the recordal of this assignment in any country or jurisdiction where necessary.

the Assignor and Assignee, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the date signed
below.
August 29, 2017 By: The Procter & Gamble Company Name: Tara M. Rosnell Title: Assistant Secretary
On this 29 day of August 2017, before me, a Notary Public, appeared This 1/4 (10/2/2/2), who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and is known to me as a person authorized to sign on behalf of The Party Hand (August); and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public JULIANNE M. ALLMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02-25-2018
Executed and accepted by
Date By: Whirlpool Properties, Inc. Name: Make Inc. Title: Director, VP+ Secretary
On this day of October, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Nichel M. Rose, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and is known to me as a person authorized to sign on behalf of Whit wolf the Wartes By and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of

KATHLEEN S. KARNIK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME COUNTY OF BERRIEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 21, 2018 ACTING IN COUNTY OF BEVER 1841

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Owner	Appl'n Date	Appl'n No	Reg'n Date	Reg'n No
SWASH	Brazil	PGCo	30-Sep-2011	831234415	9-Dec-2014	831234415
AWAKEN	Canada	PGCo	25-Feb-2013	1615583		
LIFE UNHAMPERED	Canada	PGC ₀	26-Mar-2013	1620012		
RECHARGE	Canada	PGCo	25-Feb-2013	1615585		
SWASH	Canada	PGCo	4-Nov-2011	1550827		
SWASH	Canada	PGCo	23-Sep-2011	1544966		
UNWIND	Canada	PGCo	25-Feb-2013	1615582		
SWASH	China	PGCo	26-Jun-2008	6919712		
SWASH (Arrows Device)	China	PGCo	14-Oct-2008	6999928	14-Jun-2010	6999928
S-CUP	European Union	PGCo	7-Jan-2013	11469103	21-May-2013	11469103
SWASH	European Union	PGCo	6-Dec-2007	6492177	6-Nov-2008	6492177
SWASH	European Union	PGCo	20-Feb-2013	11588051	17-Jul-2013	11588051
SWASH (Arrows Device)	European Union	PGCo	1-Apr-2008	6794671	20-Jan-2009	6794671
SWASH (Arrows Device)	European Union	PGCo	29-Nov-2007	6474852	14-May-2009	6474852
S-CUP	France	PGCo	1-Aug-2012	123938277	1-Aug-2012	123938277
swash (Stylized)	Germany	PGCo	13-Jun-1986	H56188	3-Jun-1997	2103619
SWASH (& Device)	Italy	PGCo	11-Feb-1993	PN1993C000004	22-Oct-1993	1527548
SWASH (Arrows Device)	Japan	PGCo	9-Oct-2008	200882546	13-Nov-2009	05279964
SWASH	Korea (South)	PGCo	12-Apr-2011	40201119150	7-Feb-2012	40902968
SWASH	Korea (South)	PGCo	12-Feb-2010	4020108137	14-Jun-2011	40868951
SWASH	Korea (South)	PGCo	24-Nov-2011	702011726	25-Jan-2013	40868951
SWASH (& Korean)	Korea (South)	PGCo	12-Feb-2010	4020108136	18-Mar-2011	40857597
SWASH	New Zealand	PGCo	26-Aug-2008	794914	26-Aug-2008	794914
SWASH	Norway	PGCo	6-Dec-2007	200715069	28-Apr-2008	245604
SWASH	Russia	PGCo	6-Dec-2007	2007738407	2-Dec-2009	395228
SWASH (Arrows Device)	Russia	PGCo	10-Dec-2007	2007738576	18-Mar-2009	374718
SWASH	Saudi Arabia	PGCo	10-Oct-2007	124790	29-Oct-2008	102076
SWASH	Saudi Arabia	PGCo	10-Dec-2007	124792	17-Dec-2008	103041
SWASH	Saudi Arabia	PGCo	10-Dec-2007	124791	29-Oct-2008	102077
SWASH	Singapore	PGCo	27-Aug-2008	T0811604E	19-Jul-2013	T0811604E
SWASH	Switzerland	PGCo	6-Dec-2007	639012007	22-Apr-2008	570716
SWASH (Arrows Device)	Switzerland	PGCo	7-Dec-2007	639302007	13-Jun-2008	573087
SWASH	Turkey	PGCo	6-Dec-2007	200765156	30-Sep-2009	200765156
SWASH (Arrows Device)	Turkey	PGCo	5-Dec-2007	200764798	5-Dec-2008	200764798
SWASH	U.A.E.	PGCo	17-Dec-2007	104524	22-Nov-2010	125939
SWASH	U.A.E.	PGCo	17-Dec-2007	104526	22-Nov-2010	125940
SWASH	U.A.E.	PGCo	17-Dec-2007	104525		
SWASH	U.K.	PGCo	29-Oct-2007	2470797	26-Oct-2011	157980
AWAKEN	U.S.A.	PGCo	19-Feb-2013		29-Oct-2007	2470797
LIFE UNHAMPERED	U.S.A.			85853595	16-Dec-2014	4656834
RECHARGE	U.S.A.	PGCo	25-Mar-2013	85885857	ve D-2 0033	ANNORAN
SWASH	44	PGCo	19-Feb-2013	85853615	16-Dec-2014	4656835
DAIWAU	U.S.A. U.S.A.	PGCo PGCo	20-Sep-2011 19-Feb-2013	85426797 85853623	18-Nov-2014 16-Dec-2014	4641525 4656836

RECORDED: 03/23/2018